

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH A.P.STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY H.No.2-273/54-A, B.S.R Commercial Complex, Near A.P Secretariat, Amaravati, Opp: Traffic Police Station, Malkapuram village, Thulluru Mandal, Guntur District - 522238 E-mail:apslsauthority@yahoo.com Web site: www.apslsa.ap.nic.in



Smt. M. BABITHA MEMBER SECRETARY (District & Sessions Judge)

Roc. No. 97-L3 /APSLSA/LSW/2024, Dated: 27.08.2024

To

All the Chairpersons, District Legal Services Authorities in the State of Andhra Pradesh.

Sir/Madam,

Sub : Nomination of Hon'ble Sri Justice G. Narendar, Judge, High Court of Andhra Pradesh, as Executive Chairman, Andhra Pradesh State Legal Services Authority - Reg.

Ref: G.O.Rt.No. 756, Law (L AND LA & J - Home. Courts-A) Department, dated 22.08.2024.

I am to inform you that Hon'ble Sri Justice G. Narendar, Judge, High Court of Andhra Pradesh has been nominated as Executive Chairman, Andhra Pradesh State Legal Services Authority, vide G.O.Rt.No. 756, Law (L AND LA & J- Home. Courts-A) Department, dated 22.08.2024 issued by Government of Andhra Pradesh with immediate effect.

The said information may be communicated to all the Mandal Legal Services Committees and PLAPUS in your respective district.

Yours sincerely

MEMBER SECRETARY 4



District Legal Services Authority, West Godavari, Eluru, Dated.28.8.2024

Copy communicated to all the Chairpersons of Mandal Legal Services Committees, all the Judicial Officers in the District and Chairperson, PLAPUS, Eluru for information.

C. Cumholdons him Chairman-cum-Prl. District Judge DLSA, W.G, Eluru

То

- 1) All the Judicial Officers in the District.
- 2) All the Chairpersons of Mandal Legal Services Committees in the District.
- 3) The Chairperson, PLAPUS, Eluru.
- The System Incharge (e-courts), District Court, Eluru, is hereby directed to place the same in the website of District Court.

DFZ-NO: 2142 28/8/2024